
Intake Type
Cat
0 - 5 Months
 

Adult
 

Total
 

Dog
0 - 5 Months
 

Adult
 

Total
 

Total

 

Stray
Confiscated
Owner Surrender
Other Intakes

21
 

16
3

35
7

23
 

56
7

39
3

111
61
27
4

350
65
44
4

461
126
71
8

517
133
110
11

Total 40 65 105 203 463 666 771

Outcome Type
Cat
0 - 5 Months
 

Adult
 

Total
 

Dog
0 - 5 Months
 

Adult
 

Total
 

Total

 

Adoption
Transferred to Rescue/Shelter
Euthanasia
Return to Owner
Owner Requested Euthanasia
Returned to Field (cats only)
Died/Lost in Care

34
 
 
 
 
2
 

57
2
8
5
 
4
 

91
2
8
5
 
6
 

69
97
1
1
 
 
1

188
116
94
52
18

 
3

257
213
95
53
18
 
4

348
215
103
58
18
6
4

Total 36 76 112 169 471 640 752

Service Provided

 

Households/ Families
Assisted

Rehoming Assistance
Pet Food & Supply Pantry (includes food, dog houses, collars/leashes, etc.)
Pet Food
Other Pet Retention Assistance (temporary boarding, pet deposits, etc.)
Medical Care (includes spay/neuter, illness or injury care, vaccines and euthanasia)
Behavior Assistance

188
87
23

101
99
1

Total 499

Save Rate

84.10

Memphis Animal Services Dashboard

Dog in Shelter Cat in Shelter Dog in Foster Cat in Foster
 

246 21 46 45

Report Month

March 2022 


