

 $\checkmark$ 

 $\wedge$ 

 $\checkmark$ 

#### Report Month

March 2022

## Intake

	Cat			Dog			Total
Intake Type	0 - 5 Months	Adult	Total	0 - 5 Months	Adult	Total	-
Stray	21	35	56	111	350	461	517
Confiscated		7	7	61	65	126	133
Owner Surrender	16	23	39	27	44	71	110
Other Intakes	3		3	4	4	8	11
Total	40	65	105	203	463	666	771

\*"Other" includes animals born in care or transferred in from other animal welfare entities

## Outcomes

	Cat			Dog			Total	^
Outcome Type	0 - 5 Months	Adult	Total	0 - 5 Months	Adult	Total	•	
Adoption	34	57	91	69	188	257	348	
Transferred to Rescue/Shelter		2	2	97	116	213	215	
Euthanasia		8	8	1	94	95	103	
Return to Owner		5	5	1	52	53	58	
Owner Requested Euthanasia					18	18	18	
Returned to Field (cats only)	2	4	6				6	
Died/Lost in Care				1	3	4	4	
Total	36	76	112	169	471	640	752	×

# End of Month Counts

Dog in Shelter	Cat in Shelter	Dog in Foster	Cat in Foster	Save Rate
246	21	46	45	84.10

## Pet Resource Center

Households/ Families		
-		
188		
87		
23		
101		
99		
1		
499		
	87 23 101 99 1	